Reported

3/31/2025
3/31/2025
3/31/2025
3/30/2025
3/30/2025
3/29/2025
3/28/2025
3/28/2025
3/28/2025
3/28/2025
3/27/2025
3/27/2025
3/27/2025
3/27/2025

3/27/2025

Incident nature
911 Misdial
Fraud

Public Service
Animal Complain
Domestic

911 Open Line
GOLF CART REG
Threats

Welfare Check
Medical Evaluate
Traffic Stop

911’ Misdial
Traffic Stop
Traffic Stop

Traffic Stop

Incident address
E Richardson St
Deter's

Police Dept

W Water St

N Main St
Cedar Circle
Police Dept

E Dodge St

W Water St
Cedar Circle
I-74

E Allen St
Heartland Bank
E CLINTON AVE

I-74

Disposition

Accidental

Report taken. Advice Given. Sweepstakes Scam
Parking Issues. Matter Resolved

Dog escaped garage. Dog was given back to owner.
Verbal Argument. Report

Accidental

Golf Cart Registered

Report taken. Advice Given Neighbor dispute
Contact made. Everything was okay

Assisted EMS

Citation - Speeding

Accidental

Warning -No Tail Lights

Warning - No tail lights

Citation - Speeding



3/27/2025
3/27/2025
3/27/2025
3/27/2025
3/27/2025
3/27/2025
3/26/2025
3/26/2025
3/26/2025

3/26/2025

3/26/2025
3/25/2025
3/25/2025

3/25/2025

Traffic Stop
Traffic Stop
Harassment
Traffic Stop
Vehicle Lockout
Harassment
Traffic Stop
Disturbance
Theft

Accident-Unknow:

Traffic Stop
Roadway Obstruct
Medical Evaluation

Trespassers

-74

I-74

N Plum St

I-74

Dewey's Drive In
Police Department
[-74 On ramp

N William St

N Plum St

SUMMER DR

1-74
Route 54
E Green St

W Water St

Citation - Speeding

Citation - Speeding

Advice Given

Warning - One Head light

Vehicle Unlocked without Incident
Report

Warning - No tail lights

Disturbance over property. Report
Report taken. Missing check from mail.

I-Phone Detected Major Crash. Accidental Dial
No Accident

Citation - Speeding
Vehicle was able to be removed from roadway
Assisted EMS

Male was requested to leave and did so



3/24/2025

3/24/2025

3/24/2025
3/24/2025
3/24/2025

3/24/2025

3/23/2025
3/23/2025
3/23/2025
3/23/2025
3/23/2025
3/23/2025

3/23/2025

Welfare Check

Harassment

Vehicle-Stolen
Traffic Stop
Medical Call

Assist ISP

Traffic Stop
Traffic Stop
Traffic Stop
Traffic Stop
Traffic Stop
Traffic Stop

Disabled Vehicle

S Main St

E Olive St

Arbor Place
Route 54
E Allen St

1-74

I-74

74 wb on ramp
54 / overpass
Huck's

E CLINTON AVE
I-74

i74 onramp

Bolton, Thomas {63) years of age

Farmer City, IL 61842

Pike Co Warrant - FTA

Transported to DeWitt Co Jail for Booking

Report Taken

Assisted PCSO in recovering stolen vehicle
Warning - Speeding
Assisted EMS

Female taken to Hospital. Juvenile taken into
Protective Custody

Warning - Following too Close

Warning - Expired Registration

Citation - Poss of Cannabis by Person Under 21
Citation - Speeding

Citation - Disobey Stop Sign

Citation - Speeding 86

Everything was okay



3/23/2025
3/23/2025
3/23/2025
3/23/2025
3/23/2025
3/22/2025
3/22/2025
3/22/2025
3/22/2025
3/22/2025
3/22/2025
3/22/2025
3/22/2025
3/22/2025
3/21/2025

3/21/2025

Traffic Stop
Traffic Stop
Traffic Stop
Traffic Stop
Traffic Stop

Fire Structure
Traffic Stop
Suspicious Vehicle
Traffic Stop
Traffic Stop
Solicitor Complaint
lllegal Burn
Traffic Stop
Traffic Stop
Traffic Stop

Traffic Stop

1-74

-74

I-74

I-74

-74

American legion

South Park

Dollar General

-74

Route 54

E Market St

E Allen St

E Water St

Route 54

S. Main

N WILLIAM ST

Warning - Scott's law Violation
Citation - Speeding

Citation - Speeding

Citation - Speeding

Citation - Speeding

Smoke observed in building no fire located
Citation - Suspended Registration
Advised no dumpster diving
Citation - Speeding

Citation - Speeding

Unable to Locate

Burn Ban Violation. Fire was put out
Warning - Speeding

Warning - Speeding

Warning - Disobey Stop Sign

Cited- Unlawful use of Registration



3/21/2025

3/21/2025

3/21/2025
3/21/2025
3/21/2025
3/21/2025
3/20/2025
3/20/2025
3/20/2025
3/20/2025
3/20/2025
3/20/2025
3/20/2025

3/19/2025

Traffic Stop

Warrant

Traffic Stop

Traffic Stop

Child Custody

Sex Off Registration
Traffic Stop

911 Hang Up
Traffic Stop

Sex Off Registration
Juvenile Problem
Traffic Stop

City Ord Violation

Traffic Stop

I-74

W Olive St

W CLINTON AVE
E CLINTON AVE
E Green St
Police Department
Trinity Church
Day's Inn

E CLINTON AVE
Police Dept
Country Club

N GROVE ST

W Green St

W CLINTON AVE

Warning - No tail lights

Weedman, Joshua (39) years of Age
Farmer City, IL 61842

DeWitt Co Warrant

Transported to DeWitt Co Jail for Booking
Citation - Suspended Registration
Warning - Disobey Stop Sign

Report

Sex Offender Registered

Warning - Disobey Stop Sign

Unable to Locate

Warning - Improper Display of Registration

Sex Offender Registered

luvenile got out of residence. Parents located. Report

Warning - Speeding

Palettes on Side Walk. ltems moved case closed

Warning - No Registration Light



3/19/2025

3/18/2025

3/18/2025
3/17/2025
3/17/2025
3/17/2025
3/17/2025
3/17/2025
3/17/2025
3/17/2025
3/16/2025
3/14/2025
3/14/2025

3/14/2025

911 Misdial

Traffic Stop

Welfare Check
Disturbance
Traffic Stop
Reckless Driver
Livestock Problem
Juvenile Problem
Subject in Road
Public Service
Chest Pains
GOLF CART REG
Welfare Check

Subject In Road

N John St

Route 54

Green St

S Maple St
Casey's

W Green St
BUFFALO RD
Bellflower
I74wb on-ramp
Police Dept

S Hallam St
Police Department
W Green St

N GROVE ST

Accidental

Peck, Rachel (40)

Warrensburg

Citation - No valid DL, Suspended Reg
Released from Scene with

Mandatory Court Appearance

Assisted Dewitt County Coroner

Verbal Argument only. Parties separated
Warning - One Head light

Driver located and warned about their actions
Goats returned to owners

Proper Agency notified

Male transported to Mansfield

Fraud report taken. Counterfeit Money
Assisted EMS

Golf Cart Registered

Contact made. Everything was okay

Unable to locate



3/14/2025
3/14/2025
3/13/2025
3/13/2025
3/13/2025
3/13/2025
3/13/2025
3/12/2025
3/12/2025
3/12/2025
3/12/2025
3/12/2025
3/12/2025
3/11/2025
3/11/2025

3/11/2025

Welfare Check
Traffic Stop
Suspicious Action
Traffic Stop
Threats

Reckless Driver
City Ord Violation
Traffic Stop

Reckless Driver

Neighborhood Problem

Traffic Stop
Welfare Check
Suspious Person
Traffic Stop
Assist Other Ag

Abandoned Vehicle

E Dodge St

I-74 eb on ramp
South Park

I-74

Police Department
Blue Ridge Schools
S Main St

-74

E High St

E Water St

N MAIN ST

Cedar Circle
Casey's

EOLIVEST &

Blue Ridge Schools

Police Dept

Contact made. Everything was okay
Warning - Improper Lane Usage
Advised to not drive in woods
Warning - Speeding

Referred to proper agency

Unable to locate vehicle

Report

Warning - Expired Registration
Unable to locate

Both parties spoke to. Report
Warning - Improper Lane Usage
Contact made. Everything was okay

Older Male wandering the area. UTL

Warning - Obstructed Registration - Plate Cover

Assisted ISP

Vehicle Check On



3/11/2025 Traffic Stop E CLINTON AVE Warning - No Registration on Vehicle

3/11/2025 Welfare Check E Dodge st Contact made. Everything was okay

3/11/2025 911 Misdial Arbor Place Accidental. Everything was okay

3/10/2025 911 Misdial N Plum St Accidental. Everything was okay

3/10/2025 lliegal Burn W Green St Owners not home, fire was smoldering. Warning left
3/10/2025 GOLF CART REG Police Department  Golf Cart Registered

3/9/2025 Traffic Stop N Main st Hafley, Zachary (33) years of age

LeRoy, IL 61752

Citation - Driving while License Suspended
Released from Scene with

Mandatory Court Appearance

3/9/2025 Traffic Stop Walker Tire's Warning - Expired Registration

3/9/2025 Traffic Stop Cafe Citation - Suspended Registration

3/9/2025 Animal Complaint E High st Dog's were not leashed but did not leave owners property
3/9/2025 Vehicle Lockout N William St Vehicle Unlocked

3/8/2025 Traffic Stop I-74 Warning - No tail lights

3/8/2025 Traffic Stop I-74 Citation - No Insurance

3/7/2025 Traffic Stop Center Street Warning - Improper Lane Usage



3/6/2025
3/5/2025
3/5/2025
3/4/2025
3/4/2025
3/4/2025
3/3/2025
3/3/2025
3/3/2025
3/2/2025

3/2/2025

3/1/2025

3/1/2025

Sex Off Registration

Welfare Check

GOLF CART Registration

Suspicious-Pers

Welfare Check

Welfare Check

Assisted Other Agency

Traffic Stop
Property
Harassment

Animal Complain

Vehicle Lockout

Assist Other Ag

Police Department
Cedar Circ

Police Dept

W CLINTON AVE

E Allen St

E. Dodge

SJOHN ST

Cafe

Police Dept

E Water St

W Green St

S Main St

Route 54

Sex Offender Registered

Contact made. Everything was okay

Golf Cart Registered

Unable to Locate

Subject was not home

Subject was ok

Assisted DCSO on a T/S

Warning - Speeding

Drill turned into the PD. Owner located

Phone Harassment. Report

Barking Dog, Ofc arrived several dogs were barking
Owner admitted that the dog had been out for while.
Owner was advised of the ordinance

Vehicle Unlocked

Assisted DCSO looking for vehicle



