Reported	Incident nature	Incident address	Disposition
3/31/2025	911 Misdial	E Richardson St	Accidental
3/31/2025	Fraud	Deter's	Report taken. Advice Given. Sweepstakes Scam
3/31/2025	Public Service	Police Dept	Parking Issues. Matter Resolved
3/30/2025	Animal Complain	W Water St	Dog escaped garage. Dog was given back to owner.
3/30/2025	Domestic	N Main St	Verbal Argument. Report
3/29/2025	911 Open Line	Cedar Circle	Accidental
3/28/2025	GOLF CART REG	Police Dept	Golf Cart Registered
3/28/2025	Threats	E Dodge St	Report taken. Advice Given Neighbor dispute
3/28/2025	Welfare Check	W Water St	Contact made. Everything was okay
3/28/2025	Medical Evaluate	Cedar Circle	Assisted EMS
3/27/2025	Traffic Stop	I-74	Citation - Speeding
3/27/2025	911 Misdial	E Allen St	Accidental
3/27/2025	Traffic Stop	Heartland Bank	Warning -No Tail Lights
3/27/2025	Traffic Stop	E CLINTON AVE	Warning - No tail lights
3/27/2025	Traffic Stop	I-74	Citation - Speeding

3/27/2025	Traffic Stop	1-74	Citation - Speeding
3/27/2025	Traffic Stop	I-74	Citation - Speeding
3/27/2025	Harassment	N Plum St	Advice Given
3/27/2025	Traffic Stop	I-74	Warning - One Head light
3/27/2025	Vehicle Lockout	Dewey's Drive In	Vehicle Unlocked without Incident
3/27/2025	Harassment	Police Department	Report
3/26/2025	Traffic Stop	I-74 On ramp	Warning - No tail lights
3/26/2025	Disturbance	N William St	Disturbance over property. Report
3/26/2025	Theft	N Plum St	Report taken. Missing check from mail.
3/26/2025	Accident-Unknow	SUMMER DR	I-Phone Detected Major Crash. Accidental Dial No Accident
3/26/2025	Traffic Stop	I-74	Citation - Speeding
3/25/2025	Roadway Obstruct	Route 54	Vehicle was able to be removed from roadway
3/25/2025	Medical Evaluation	E Green St	Assisted EMS
3/25/2025	Trespassers	W Water St	Male was requested to leave and did so

3/24/2025	Welfare Check	S Main St	Bolton, Thomas (63) years of age Farmer City, IL 61842 Pike Co Warrant - FTA Transported to DeWitt Co Jail for Booking
3/24/2025	Harassment	E Olive St	Report Taken
3/24/2025	Vehicle-Stolen	Arbor Place	Assisted PCSO in recovering stolen vehicle
3/24/2025	Traffic Stop	Route 54	Warning - Speeding
3/24/2025	Medical Call	E Allen St	Assisted EMS
3/24/2025	Assist ISP	I-74	Female taken to Hospital. Juvenile taken into Protective Custody
3/23/2025	Traffic Stop	I-74	Warning - Following too Close
3/23/2025	Traffic Stop	74 wb on ramp	Warning - Expired Registration
3/23/2025	Traffic Stop	54 / overpass	Citation - Poss of Cannabis by Person Under 21
3/23/2025	Traffic Stop	Huck's	Citation - Speeding
3/23/2025	Traffic Stop	E CLINTON AVE	Citation - Disobey Stop Sign
3/23/2025	Traffic Stop	I-74	Citation - Speeding 86
3/23/2025	Disabled Vehicle	i74 on ramp	Everything was okay

3/23/2025 Traffic Stop	1-74	Warning - Scott's law Violation
3/23/2025 Traffic Stop	I-74	Citation - Speeding
3/23/2025 Traffic Stop	1-74	Citation - Speeding
3/23/2025 Traffic Stop	1-74	Citation - Speeding
3/23/2025 Traffic Stop	1-74	Citation - Speeding
3/22/2025 Fire Structure	American legion	Smoke observed in building no fire located
3/22/2025 Traffic Stop	South Park	Citation - Suspended Registration
3/22/2025 Suspicious Vehicle	Dollar General	Advised no dumpster diving
3/22/2025 Traffic Stop	I-74	Citation - Speeding
		,
3/22/2025 Traffic Stop	Route 54	Citation - Speeding
3/22/2025 Traffic Stop  3/22/2025 Solicitor Complaint	Route 54 E Market St	· -
·		Citation - Speeding
3/22/2025 Solicitor Complaint	E Market St	Citation - Speeding Unable to Locate
3/22/2025 Solicitor Complaint 3/22/2025 Illegal Burn	E Market St E Allen St	Citation - Speeding  Unable to Locate  Burn Ban Violation. Fire was put out
3/22/2025 Solicitor Complaint 3/22/2025 Illegal Burn 3/22/2025 Traffic Stop	E Market St E Allen St E Water St	Citation - Speeding  Unable to Locate  Burn Ban Violation. Fire was put out  Warning - Speeding

3/21/2025	Traffic Stop	I-74	Warning - No tail lights
3/21/2025	Warrant	W Olive St	Weedman, Joshua (39) years of Age Farmer City, IL 61842 DeWitt Co Warrant Transported to DeWitt Co Jail for Booking
3/21/2025	Traffic Stop	W CLINTON AVE	Citation - Suspended Registration
3/21/2025	Traffic Stop	E CLINTON AVE	Warning - Disobey Stop Sign
3/21/2025	Child Custody	E Green St	Report
3/21/2025	Sex Off Registration	Police Department	Sex Offender Registered
3/20/2025	Traffic Stop	Trinity Church	Warning - Disobey Stop Sign
3/20/2025	911 Hang Up	Day's Inn	Unable to Locate
3/20/2025	Traffic Stop	E CLINTON AVE	Warning - Improper Display of Registration
3/20/2025	Sex Off Registration	Police Dept	Sex Offender Registered
3/20/2025	Juvenile Problem	Country Club	Juvenile got out of residence. Parents located. Report
3/20/2025	Traffic Stop	N GROVE ST	Warning - Speeding
3/20/2025	City Ord Violation	W Green St	Palettes on Side Walk. Items moved case closed
3/19/2025	Traffic Stop	W CLINTON AVE	Warning - No Registration Light

3/19/2025 911 Misdial	N John St	Accidental
3/18/2025 Traffic Stop	Route 54	Peck, Rachel (40) Warrensburg Citation - No valid DL, Suspended Reg Released from Scene with Mandatory Court Appearance
3/18/2025 Welfare Check	Green St	Assisted Dewitt County Coroner
3/17/2025 Disturbance	S Maple St	Verbal Argument only. Parties separated
3/17/2025 Traffic Stop	Casey's	Warning - One Head light
3/17/2025 Reckless Driver	W Green St	Driver located and warned about their actions
3/17/2025 Livestock Problem	BUFFALO RD	Goats returned to owners
3/17/2025 Juvenile Problem	Bellflower	Proper Agency notified
3/17/2025 Subject In Road	174wb on-ramp	Male transported to Mansfield
3/17/2025 Public Service	Police Dept	Fraud report taken. Counterfeit Money
3/16/2025 Chest Pains	S Hallam St	Assisted EMS
3/14/2025 GOLF CART REG	Police Department	Golf Cart Registered
3/14/2025 Welfare Check	W Green St	Contact made. Everything was okay
3/14/2025 Subject In Road	N GROVE ST	Unable to locate

3/14/2025	Welfare Check	E Dodge St	Contact made. Everything was okay
3/14/2025	Traffic Stop	I-74 eb on ramp	Warning - Improper Lane Usage
3/13/2025	Suspicious Action	South Park	Advised to not drive in woods
3/13/2025	Traffic Stop	1-74	Warning - Speeding
3/13/2025	Threats	Police Department	Referred to proper agency
3/13/2025	Reckless Driver	Blue Ridge Schools	Unable to locate vehicle
3/13/2025	City Ord Violation	S Main St	Report
3/12/2025	Traffic Stop	I-74	Warning - Expired Registration
3/12/2025	Reckless Driver	E High St	Unable to locate
3/12/2025	Neighborhood Problem	E Water St	Both parties spoke to. Report
3/12/2025	Traffic Stop	N MAIN ST	Warning - Improper Lane Usage
3/12/2025	Welfare Check	Cedar Circle	Contact made. Everything was okay
3/12/2025	Suspious Person	Casey's	Older Male wandering the area. UTL
3/11/2025	Traffic Stop	E OLIVE ST &	Warning - Obstructed Registration - Plate Cover
3/11/2025	Assist Other Ag	Blue Ridge Schools	Assisted ISP
3/11/2025	Abandoned Vehicle	Police Dept	Vehicle Check On

3/11/2029	5 Traffic Stop	E CLINTON AVE	Warning - No Registration on Vehicle
3/11/2025	5 Welfare Check	E Dodge st	Contact made. Everything was okay
3/11/2025	5 911 Misdial	Arbor Place	Accidental. Everything was okay
3/10/2029	5 911 Misdial	N Plum St	Accidental. Everything was okay
3/10/2025	5 Illegal Burn	W Green St	Owners not home, fire was smoldering. Warning left
3/10/2025	GOLF CART REG	Police Department	Golf Cart Registered
3/9/2025	Traffic Stop	N Main st	Hafley, Zachary (33) years of age LeRoy, IL 61752 Citation - Driving while License Suspended
			Released from Scene with  Mandatory Court Appearance
3/9/2025	Traffic Stop	Walker Tire's	
3/9/2025 3/9/2025	Traffic Stop Traffic Stop	Walker Tire's Cafe	Mandatory Court Appearance
	·		Mandatory Court Appearance Warning - Expired Registration
3/9/2025	Traffic Stop	Cafe	Mandatory Court Appearance  Warning - Expired Registration  Citation - Suspended Registration
3/9/2025 3/9/2025	Traffic Stop  Animal Complaint	Cafe E High st	Mandatory Court Appearance  Warning - Expired Registration  Citation - Suspended Registration  Dog's were not leashed but did not leave owners property
3/9/2025 3/9/2025 3/9/2025	Traffic Stop  Animal Complaint  Vehicle Lockout	Cafe E High st N William St	Mandatory Court Appearance  Warning - Expired Registration  Citation - Suspended Registration  Dog's were not leashed but did not leave owners property  Vehicle Unlocked

3/6/2025	Sex Off Registration	Police Department	Sex Offender Registered
3/5/2025	Welfare Check	Cedar Circ	Contact made. Everything was okay
3/5/2025	GOLF CART Registration	Police Dept	Golf Cart Registered
3/4/2025	Suspicious-Pers	W CLINTON AVE	Unable to Locate
3/4/2025	Welfare Check	E Allen St	Subject was not home
3/4/2025	Welfare Check	E. Dodge	Subject was ok
3/3/2025	Assisted Other Agency	S JOHN ST	Assisted DCSO on a T/S
3/3/2025	Traffic Stop	Cafe	Warning - Speeding
3/3/2025	Property	Police Dept	Drill turned into the PD. Owner located
3/2/2025	Harassment	E Water St	Phone Harassment. Report
3/2/2025	Animal Complain	W Green St	Barking Dog, Ofc arrived several dogs were barking Owner admitted that the dog had been out for while. Owner was advised of the ordinance
3/1/2025	Vehicle Lockout	S Main St	Vehicle Unlocked
3/1/2025	Assist Other Ag	Route 54	Assisted DCSO looking for vehicle